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Reach rule 
Never put the device among household waste.
The device must be put down in a centre of recycling for the electric equip-
ments. 

7. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

 
8. NORMS AND LEGALS DISPOSALS 

The device is conform to :

IEC/EN 60335-1 
IEC/EN 60335-2-38 
EN 55014-1 + 55014-2 
EN 61000-3-2 + 61000-3-3 
9. ELIMINATION OF THE ELECTRIC AND ELECTRONIC WASTE 
The device respects the directives: 

 
Wires colours correspondence

2002/96/CE ( DEEE)
2002/95/CE ( ROHS)
2006/95 CE
2004/108 CE 

N°34270064800021 

Phase 1
Phase 2
Phase 3
Neutral
Earth 

Brown
Black
Grey
Blue
Yellow-Green 

The equipotential connection marked by this symbol must be linked with the
equipotential conductive connection of your installation by means of a minimum con-
duction of a 2.5 mm² section. 

Models

Outside di-
mensions mm 
Weight 
Power 
No element
Current
Voltage 

CSE 350 

450x480x240

20 Kg 
3000 W 

1 
13 A 

220-240 V ~ 

CSE 400 

450x480x240

23 Kg 
3600 W 

1 
15.7 A 

220-240 V ~ 

CDE 350 

860x480x240

37 Kg 
6000 W 

2 
13 A/Phase 

380-415 V 3 N~ 

CDE 400 

860x480x240

44 Kg 
7200 W 

2 
15.7 A/Phase 

380-415 V 3 N~ 
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